foam wemTeTen gfeden

TRy

fafir= qual W ST T

AYHT T AYHTT el
°C kg/m® °C kg/m?
-30 983.854 -25 989.585
-20 993.457 -15 996.283
-10 998.117 8 998.647
4 999.414 -2 999.762
0 999.840 2 999.940
4 999.972 6 999.940
8 999.848 10 999.700
12 999.497 14 999.244
16 998.943 20 998.204
24 997.297 28 996.234
32 995.026 36 993.684
40 992.216 44 990.628
48 988.927 50 988.036
55 985.695 60 983.199
65 980.555 70 977.770
75 974.899 80 971.798
85 968.620 90 965.320
95 961.900 100 958.364

7r2: 1 kg/m® = 0.001 g/mL
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A qrEwuESHd e W ot sl o T

gt T ugTed PR
(kg/m?) (kg/m?)

Tt 2700 TR 2400
SR 1700 - 2000 EC 1400 - 2200
didat (60/40) 8600 Here 865
TR 990 FIEaS 690
TSN HARA 7000 e 2700 - 3000
HeJrae 1400 Eica 1900 - 2800
et 1800 - 2600 i 1400 - 1800
Hih 1000 - 1700 HHEM A9 2160
HIR 2160 g 8900
EIRY 3010 - 3520 i (HTHRT) 2400 - 2800
e (5 19300 PRIEC 2640 - 2760
PEEC 2300 - 2720 ELa 917
g1edt < 1830 - 1920 e () 11378
EUNEEIREED) 1300 - 1400 T A TR 2680 - 2760
TerEe 4900 - 5200 et 8500
T 2600 - 3200 Equr| 700 - 1500
wifeT™ 21400 et 2300 - 2500
FAES 2650 = 1070
Qs &au 2180 Wg (F3R) 1190
Wg (M) 1100 g (Tue) 2340
Tafer (Fnfem) 2210 faeer 1005
BATE €I 7800 = 1530
TTFHT 1590 B 2700 - 2800
2 3500 - 3600 A 3000 - 3200
giecH 1800 S (aE) 3100 - 4000
F13 () 6600 - 8800 FHIS (TTEe) 6400 - 7000
w3 (faet) 4000 - 6000 5 (T9=) 7100
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ek a0 d97 S W fafi= T & o e

garet LEC]
(kg/m?)

ER| 1.293
ST 0.771
e SESTFES 1.977
HEH AHFAES 1.250
FA 3.214
HESER] 0.090
TS TTHES 1.640
e 0.717
EIECIEE 1.250
Hehl SRS 2.927
5@ a1 (273 K) 0.800
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foam wemTeTen gfeden

Ya (Pole)
faeafa

188

(m/s?)
9.791

9.781
9.792
9.787
9.792
9.781
9.790
9.790

9.790
9.792

9.792
9,785
9.832
9.782
9.788

THEE @Ot

(m/s?)

9.789
9.789
9.780
9.783
9.791
9.789
9.789
9.785

9.788
9.781

9.786
0.784
9.790
9.781
9.789



3|

®TE (HET)
w4 (fee)
HE (FreT)

Qs Aol
FaTest (Hferd)

O TSN o IUSIR

(Efeam wemtoT, A = 589.3 nm & Te )

SLenpicy
2.417
1.48-1.61
1.53-1.96
1.50

1.31

1.56 - 1.60
1.54

1.458

EC)

Teeiere (Tfere)
EACEERIES))
EEIE|

FHATS STHH
FET SEUCHES
fremda

HUUH dat
sifera (SiqA) e
TitET da
TRUE & T

1.362
1.329
1.501
1.53

1.628
1.475
1.390
1.460
1.440
1.472
1.333
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